SB0167/736882/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 167

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 1, strike "THE" and substitute "IF AN EXAMINATION REQUIRED UNDER THIS SUBTITLE IS UNAVAILABLE TO AN APPLICANT FOR A PERIOD OF AT LEAST 7 DAYS, THE"; in line 2, strike "AN" and substitute "THE"; in lines 2 and 3 strike "OTHERWISE REQUIRED UNDER THIS SUBTITLE"; and strike beginning with "THE" in line 17 down through "ISSUED" in line 24 and substitute "90 DAYS AFTER THE EXAMINATION BECOMES READILY AVAILABLE TO THE APPLICANT".